

101403540 Director of the U.S. Patent U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 6.19.00 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: 1. A. Name of conveying party: Kazuya ONO NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Α. Nature of conveyance: □Yes 🖾 No Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 17, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ___ Patent Application No.(s) 09/505,295 C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 109464) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 07/13/2000 BCHATES 00000151 09505295 40.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Date: June 19, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010910 FRAME: 0021

		00/ 8			05%
		ASSIGNME	NT	0	IPA US 讓原
	(1)	Kazuya Ono	(5)		
Insert	(2)			- IIII	1 9 2000
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		` `	A	-3 2000 <u>u</u>
	(4)			E.	. 8
		consideration of the sum of one de		good and valual	FMAR Te consideration naid to each
		dersigned, each undersigned agree			
Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATIO	N		
Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi	3-chome. Ch	voda-ku	Tokyo Japan
	` ′ _				
	entire rig in all app substitute	ther designated as the Assignee) and the title and interest for the United blications for patent including any c, and reissue application(s), and a be granted on the invention know	States of America as and all provisional, no all Letters Patent, exter	defined in 35 U.S n-provisional, di	.C. §100, in the invention, and visional, continuation,
Insert	(11)	POSITIONING APPAR	ATUS, DRIVE	UNIT AND	EXPOSURE APPARAT
Identification such as Title, Case	-	INCORPORATING THE	POSITIONING	APPARATU	JS
Number, or Foreign		or Dandord No.			
Application Number		y Docket No. 1054		material la disent l	
	for which date here	n the undersigned has (have) exect with or	uted an application for	patent in the Uni	led States of America on even
Insert Date of		May 17, 200	0		
Signing of Application	(12) o	nn	-		
Alternative	(13) 1	J.S. application Serial Number	09/505,	295	
Alternative Identification for filed applications	filed	February 16,			
ns for the invention, and any ignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees n or continuation or division	patent(s) issi to execute all thereof, or a	I papers necessary in connection valuing thereon, and also to execute the state of	separate assignments in with any interference w	n connection with hich may be decl	such applications and patents ared concerning any
ns for the invention, and any ignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees or continuation or division possible in obtaining eviders. 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conventy Each undersigned agrees valid United States patent to be Each undersigned authorication(s) to the said Assigned	to execute all thereof, or a nee and going to execute all thin for Prote to perform all the Assigned izes and reque, as Assigned.	uing thereon, and also to execute a papers necessary in connection was not patent or reissue application bat forward with such interference. I papers and documents and perfonction of Industrial Property or similar affirmative acts which may be not be set to be considered to the control of t	separate assignments in with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. ecessary to obtain, ma to issue any and all Le nts that he has full righ	ten connection with hich may be decl vention, and to co be necessary in c intain or confirm tters Patents of that to convey the e	such applications and patents ared concerning any soperate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a e United States resulting from intire interest herein assigned,
ns for the invention, and any ignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees no continuation or division possible in obtaining eviden. 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conventy Each undersigned agrees valid United States patent to the Each undersigned authorication(s) to the said Assignee thas not executed, and will assigns and legal represents.	to execute all thereof, or an ance and going to execute all ation for Prote to perform all the Assigned izes and reque, as Assigned not execute, a atives.	uing thereon, and also to execute: I papers necessary in connection way patent or reissue application bay forward with such interference. I papers and documents and performance of Industrial Property or sinula affirmative acts which may be not established. ests the Commissioner of Patents of the entire interest, and covenations agreements in conflict herewith	with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. ecessary to obtain, ma to issue any and all Le ints that he has full righth, and agrees that this	n connection with hich may be decl vention, and to co be necessary in co intain or confirm there Patents of that to convey the e- assignment is bir	such applications and patents ared concerning any operate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a e United States resulting from the interest herein assigned, ding on him and his heirs,
ns for the invention, and any ignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees nor continuation or division possible in obtaining eviden. 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conventy Each undersigned agrees valid United States patent to the Each undersigned authorication(s) to the said Assignee thas not executed, and will assigns and legal represents. 5) Each undersigned hereby	to execute all thereof, or an ace and going to execute all thion for Prote to perform all the Assigned izes and reque, as Assigned not execute, a atives.	uing thereon, and also to execute a papers necessary in connection was not patent or reissue application bat forward with such interference. I papers and documents and perfonction of Industrial Property or similar affirmative acts which may be not be set to be considered to the control of t	with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. ecessary to obtain, ma to issue any and all Le ints that he has full righth, and agrees that this	n connection with hich may be decl vention, and to co be necessary in co intain or confirm there Patents of that to convey the e- assignment is bir his assignment ar	such applications and patents ared concerning any operate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a e United States resulting from the interest herein assigned, ding on him and his heirs, by further identification that
ns for the invention, and any ignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees or or continuation or division possible in obtaining eviders. 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Convental Each undersigned agrees valid United States patent to Each undersigned authorication(s) to the said Assigned has not executed, and will a sassigns and legal representations. 5) Each undersigned hereby cessary or desirable in order	to execute all a thereof, or a nee and going to execute all atton for Prote to perform all the Assigned izes and reque, as Assigned not execute, a atives. If grants the first to comply we have a complement of the comply we have a complement and the c	uing thereon, and also to execute a l papers necessary in connection we may patent or reissue application be forward with such interference. I papers and documents and perforction of Industrial Property or simil affirmative acts which may be not be considered as a covenary agreements in conflict herewith the rules of the United States Fund the rules of the United States Fund in the rules of the United States Fund the rules of the United States Fund in the rules of the	with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. ecessary to obtain, mato issue any and all Lents that he has full righth, and agrees that this the power to insert on the patent and Trademark	ters Patents of the toconvey the easignment is birthis assignment around the confirmation of the easignment around the convey the easignment around the easignment ar	such applications and patents ared concerning any operate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a e United States resulting from the interest herein assigned, ding on him and his heirs, by further identification that
ns for the invention, and any ignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees in or continuation or division possible in obtaining evidenty. 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conventy. 4) Each undersigned agrees valid United States patent to the Each undersigned authorication(s) to the said Assigned et has not executed, and will assigns and legal representations. 5) Each undersigned hereby cessary or desirable in order the witness whereof, executed.	to execute all thereof, or a nee and going to execute all atton for Prote to perform all the Assigned izes and reque, as Assigned not execute, a atives. The grants the first comply week by the united to execute whether the comply week by the united to execute whether the comply week by the united to execute whether the comply week by the united to execute whether the comply week by the united to execute whether the complex was all the complex whether the complex week by the united to execute whether the complex was all the complex whether the complex was all the complex whether the complex was all	uing thereon, and also to execute: I papers necessary in connection way patent or reissue application bay forward with such interference. I papers and documents and performance of Industrial Property or sinulafirmative acts which may be not established the Commissioner of Patents: The of the entire interest, and covenation any agreements in conflict herewith the rules of the United States In the rules of the United States Industriance on the date(s) opposite	with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. ecessary to obtain, mato issue any and all Lents that he has full righth, and agrees that this the power to insert on the pattern and Trademark ite the undersigned in with the power to insert on the content and the	tonnection with hich may be declared and to con- be necessary in contain or confirm ters Patents of that to convey the e- assignment is birn his assignment ar Office for records	such applications and patents ared concerning any soperate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a e United States resulting from natire interest herein assigned, ding on him and his heirs, by further identification that tion of this document.
ns for the invention, and any ignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees or continuation or division possible in obtaining evider. 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conventable in the International Conventable in United States patent to be Each undersigned authorication(s) to the said Assigned et has not executed, and will assigns and legal representable in Carlon C	to execute all thereof, or an according to execute all thin for Protesto perform all the Assigned izes and require, as Assigned not execute, a atives. The protest of the comply with the comply with the comply with the comply with the complex and the complex with the complex wi	uing thereon, and also to execute a l papers necessary in connection was not patent or reissue application bat forward with such interference. I papers and documents and performents and performents and performents are considered as the commissioner of Patents are of the entire interest, and covenation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to the the rules of the United States I dersigned on the date(s) oppositions.	with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. ecessary to obtain, mato issue any and all Lents that he has full righth, and agrees that this the power to insert on the catent and Trademark ite the undersigned in Maywall	ters Patents of the toconvey the eassignment around to convey the eassignment around this assignment around the eassignment around the easy the ea	such applications and patents ared concerning any soperate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a e United States resulting from natire interest herein assigned, ding on him and his heirs, by further identification that attion of this document. Kazuya Ono (SEAL)
as for the invention, and any ignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees a or continuation or division possible in obtaining eviden. 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conventy Each undersigned agrees valid United States patent to (5) Each undersigned authorization(s) to the said Assigned has not executed, and will a assigns and legal representations. 5) Each undersigned hereby cessary or desirable in order (in witness whereof, executed).	to execute all thereof, or an according to execute all thin for Protesto perform all the Assigned izes and require, as Assigned not execute, a atives. The protest of the comply with the comply with the comply with the comply with the complex and the complex with the complex wi	uing thereon, and also to execute a papers necessary in connection was not patent or reissue application be a forward with such interference. I papers and documents and performance of Industrial Property or similar affirmative acts which may be not be set to the entire interest, and coven any agreements in conflict herewith the rules of the United States Funders of the United States Funders of Inventor Name of Inventor	with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. ecessary to obtain, mato issue any and all Lents that he has full righth, and agrees that this the power to insert on the patent and Trademark ite the undersigned in Maywya (thich may be declivention, and to combe necessary in contrain or confirm ters Patents of that to convey the eassignment is birthis assignment ar Office for records ame(s).	such applications and patents ared concerning any superate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a set United States resulting from natire interest herein assigned, ding on him and his heirs, by further identification that atton of this document. Kazuya Ono (SEAL)
is for the invention, and any gnee may deem necessary. Deach undersigned agrees or continuation or division possible in obtaining evider. Each undersigned agrees of the International Conventual Co	to execute all thereof, or an according to execute all the Assigned izes and requires. Assigned to execute, a alives. In the comply we can be the execute all	uing thereon, and also to execute a lapapers necessary in connection was not patent or reissue application bat forward with such interference. I papers and documents and performed and affirmative acts which may be not be set of the entire interest, and covenation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to the the rules of the United States I dersigned on the date(s) opposition of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. eccessary to obtain, mato issue any and all Lents that he has full righth, and agrees that this the power to insert on the pattern and Trademark ite the undersigned in Maywya (to connection with thich may be declared to con- be necessary in continuation or confirm there Patents of that to convey the e- assignment is birthis assignment ar Office for records ame(s).	such applications and patents ared concerning any soperate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a see United States resulting from natire interest herein assigned, ding on him and his heirs, any further identification that attion of this document. Kazuya Ono (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
s for the invention, and any gnee may deem necessary. Each undersigned agrees or continuation or division possible in obtaining evider. Each undersigned agrees of the International Conven. Each undersigned agrees railed United States patent to. Each undersigned authorication(s) to the said Assignee has not executed, and will assigns and legal represent. Each undersigned hereby ressary or desirable in order in witness whereof, executed the property of the said Assignee of the said Assignee has not executed, and will assigns and legal represent. Each undersigned hereby ressary or desirable in order in witness whereof, executed the said Assignee.	to execute all thereof, or an ace and going to execute all atton for Prote to perform all othe Assigned izes and require, as Assigned not execute, a attives. If grants the first occupily we comply we compl	l papers necessary in connection very patent or reissue application be a forward with such interference. I papers and documents and performance of the papers and documents and performance of the cition of Industrial Property or similar affirmative acts which may be not be a forward with a firmative acts which may be not be of the entire interest, and coven any agreements in conflict herewith the rules of the United States For the United States of the United States For the United	with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. ecessary to obtain, mato issue any and all Lents that he has full right, and agrees that this the power to insert on that and Trademark ite the undersigned in Maywya.	to connection with hich may be decl vention, and to co be necessary in co intain or confirm the Patents of that to convey the e assignment is bir his assignment ar Office for records ame(s).	such applications and patents ared concerning any superate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a set United States resulting from natire interest herein assigned, ding on him and his heirs, any further identification that atton of this document. Kazuya Ono (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
as for the invention, and any ignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees or continuation or division possible in obtaining eviders. 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conventable Each undersigned agrees valid United States patent to Each undersigned authorization(s) to the said Assigned has not executed, and will a sassigns and legal representable Each undersigned hereby cessary or desirable in order in witness whereof, executed May 17 / o	to execute all thereof, or an account of the execute all thereof, or an account of the execute all the execute all the execute all the Assigned izes and requires. Assigned to execute, a actives. The execute of the e	l papers necessary in connection very patent or reissue application be forward with such interference. I papers and documents and performance of Industrial Property or similar affirmative acts which may be not be considered by the entire interest, and covenation of Cliff & Berridge, plc to the the entire interest, and covenation of Oliff & Berridge, plc to the the rules of the United States I dersigned on the date(s) opposition of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. eccessary to obtain, mato issue any and all Lents that he has full right, and agrees that this the power to insert on the patent and Trademark ite the undersigned may after the undersigned may be after the undersigned	tonnection with thich may be declivention, and to co be necessary in continuation or confirm titers Patents of that to convey the e assignment is birthis assignment ar Office for recordary.	such applications and patents ared concerning any soperate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a see United States resulting from natire interest herein assigned, ding on him and his heirs, any further identification that atton of this document. Kazuya Ono (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ns for the invention, and any ignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees nor continuation or division possible in obtaining eviden. 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conventy Each undersigned agrees valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authority. Each undersigned authority is assigned authority to the said Assigned that has not executed, and will assigns and legal represent. 5) Each undersigned hereby cessary or desirable in order the witness whereof, executed. May / 17 / 00	to execute all thereof, or an ace and going to execute all atton for Prote to perform all othe Assigned itses and require, as Assigned not execute, a attives. If grants the first to comply with the comply with the complete with	uing thereon, and also to execute a papers necessary in connection we may patent or reissue application be a forward with such interference. I papers and documents and performance of Industrial Property or similar affirmative acts which may be not be a constant of Industrial Property or similar affirmative acts which may be not be a constant of Industrial Property or similar affirmative acts which may be not be a constant of Industrial Property or similar affirmative acts which may be not be a constant of Industrial Property or similar and performance of Inventor and Inv	with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. eccessary to obtain, mato issue any and all Lents that he has full right, and agrees that this the power to insert on the patent and Trademark ite the undersigned may after the undersigned may be after the undersigned	tonnection with thich may be declivention, and to co be necessary in continuation or confirm titers Patents of that to convey the e assignment is birthis assignment ar Office for recordary.	such applications and patents ared concerning any superate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a set United States resulting from natire interest herein assigned, ding on him and his heirs, any further identification that attion of this document. Kazuya Ono (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ns for the invention, and any ignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees or continuation or division possible in obtaining evider. 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conventable in the International Conventable in the International Conventable United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorication(s) to the said Assignee thas not executed, and will assigns and legal representable in order the International Conventable in order than witness whereof, executed May 17 / 00	to execute all thereof, or an ace and going to execute all thin for Protesto perform all the Assigner and require, as Assigner not execute, a atives. I grants the first comply we can be the thin to comply we can be the thin the t	uing thereon, and also to execute a papers necessary in connection was not papers necessary in connection be forward with such interference. I papers and documents and performed affirmative acts which may be not affirmative acts which may be not ests the Commissioner of Patents are of the entire interest, and coven any agreements in conflict herewith the rules of the United States Federsigned on the date(s) opposite Name of Inventor	with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. eccessary to obtain, mato issue any and all Lents that he has full right, and agrees that this the power to insert on the patent and Trademark ite the undersigned may after the undersigned may be after the undersigned may b	tonnection with thich may be declivention, and to co be necessary in continuation or confirm titers Patents of that to convey the e assignment is birthis assignment ar Office for records ame(s).	such applications and patents ared concerning any soperate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a set United States resulting from natire interest herein assigned, ding on him and his heirs, any further identification that atton of this document. Kazuya Ono (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ns for the invention, and any ignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees nor continuation or division possible in obtaining eviden. 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conventy Each undersigned agrees valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authority. Each undersigned authority is assigned authority to the said Assigned that has not executed, and will assigns and legal represent. 5) Each undersigned hereby cessary or desirable in order the witness whereof, executed. May / 17 / 00	to execute all thereof, or an ace and going to execute all thin for Protesto perform all the Assigner and require, as Assigner not execute, a atives. I grants the first comply we can be the thin to comply we can be the thin the thi	uing thereon, and also to execute a papers necessary in connection was not papers necessary in connection be forward with such interference. I papers and documents and performed affirmative acts which may be not affirmative acts which may be not ests the Commissioner of Patents are of the entire interest, and coven any agreements in conflict herewith the rules of the United States Federsigned on the date(s) opposite Name of Inventor	with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. ecessary to obtain, mato issue any and all Lents that he has full righth, and agrees that this the power to insert on the patent and Trademark ite the undersigned in Agyrya (tonnection with thich may be declivention, and to co be necessary in continuation or confirm titers Patents of that to convey the e assignment is birthis assignment ar Office for records ame(s).	such applications and patents ared concerning any soperate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a set United States resulting from natire interest herein assigned, ding on him and his heirs, any further identification that atton of this document. Kazuya Ono (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ns for the invention, and any ignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees or continuation or division possible in obtaining evider. 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conventable Each undersigned agrees valid United States patent to the Each undersigned authorication(s) to the said Assigned has not executed, and will assigns and legal representable Each undersigned hereby cessary or desirable in order to witness whereof, executed the Each undersigned hereby the Each undersigned hereby cessary or desirable in order the witness whereof, executed the Each undersigned hereby the Each undersi	to execute all thereof, or an ance and going to execute all the execute all the execute all the Assigned izes and require, as Assigned not execute, a atives. If the comply we can be the the first of the execute and require the execute at the first of the execute at the execu	uing thereon, and also to execute a lapapers necessary in connection was not patent or reissue application bate forward with such interference. Il papers and documents and performed and affirmative acts which may be not compared to the entire interest, and coven any agreements in conflict herewith the rules of the United States I dersigned on the date(s) opposition hame of Inventor Name of Inventor	with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. eccessary to obtain, mato issue any and all Lents that he has full righth, and agrees that this the power to insert on the part of the undersigned may be the undersi	to connection with thich may be declivention, and to combe necessary in contrain or confirm the Patents of the to convey the eassignment is birthis assignment aroffice for records ame(s).	such applications and patents ared concerning any soperate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a set United States resulting from natire interest herein assigned, ding on him and his heirs, any further identification that attion of this document. Kazuya Ono (SEAL)
ignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees or continuation or division possible in obtaining evider. 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conventable in obtaining eviders and the International Conventable in	to execute all thereof, or an ance and going to execute all the execute all the execute all the Assigned izes and require, as Assigned not execute, a atives. If the comply we can be the the first of the execute and require the execute at the first of the execute at the execu	uing thereon, and also to execute a lapapers necessary in connection was not patent or reissue application bate forward with such interference. Il papers and documents and performed and affirmative acts which may be not compared to the entire interest, and coven any agreements in conflict herewith the rules of the United States I dersigned on the date(s) opposition hame of Inventor Name of Inventor	with any interference wased thereon, for the in rm any act which may nilar agreements. eccessary to obtain, mato issue any and all Lents that he has full righth, and agrees that this che power to insert on the reachest and Trademark ite the undersigned in Agyrya (to connection with thich may be declivention, and to combe necessary in contrain or confirm the Patents of the to convey the eassignment is birthis assignment aroffice for records ame(s).	such applications and patents ared concerning any soperate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a set United States resulting from natire interest herein assigned, ding on him and his heirs, any further identification that attion of this document. Kazuya Ono (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010910 FRAME: 0022